Name
PV 300
PV 652
HV 194 W
PV 101
PV 1121
PV 101
PV 1152
PV 896
PV 1178
CD 239
HD 164
PD 086
PD 708
PD 025
pPV896
HV 191 W
PV 1135
PV 1373
PV 736
PV 1417
PD 413
CD 192
PV 650
PV 836
PD 102
CD 271
CD 440
PD 678
PD 029
CD 264
PD 322
CD 381

Type of Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Carraige Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application

Decision
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Decision Date Reason for Decision

12.08.2025
12.08.2025
12.08.2025
12.08.2025
12.08.2025
12.08.2025
12.08.2025
13.08.2025
13.08.2025
13.08.2025
13.08.2025
13.08.2025
13.08.2025
13.08.2025
13.08.2025
14.08.2025
14.08.2025
14.08.2025
14.08.2025
14.08.2025
14.08.2025
14.08.2025
15.08.2025
15.08.2025
15.08.2025
15.08.2025
15.08.2025
15.08.2025
15.08.2025
15.08.2025
15.08.2025
15.08.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed



PV 408 Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted 15.08.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 798 Private Hire Vehicle Application Granted 15.08.2025 Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed



Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



Refusal
Refusal



