Name	Type of Application	Decision	Decision Date	Reason for Decision
PV 300	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	12.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 652	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	12.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
HV 194 W	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	12.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 101	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	12.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1121	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	12.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 101	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	12.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1152	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	12.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 896	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1178	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 239	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	13.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
HD 164	Hackney Carraige Driver Application	Granted	13.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 086	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	13.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 708	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	13.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 025	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	13.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
pPV896	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	13.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
HV 191 W	Hackney Carriage Vehicle Renewal	Granted	14.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1135	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	14.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1373	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	14.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 736	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	14.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 1417	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	14.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 413	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	14.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 192	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	14.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 650	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	15.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 836	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	15.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 102	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	15.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 271	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	15.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 440	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	15.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 678	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	15.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 029	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	15.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 264	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	15.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
PD 322	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	15.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
CD 381	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	15.08.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed

PV 408	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 15.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
PV 798	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 15.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Other Options Considered

Refusal

.....

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal

Refusal Refusal